

Presseinformation/Press release/Communiqué de presse/Comunicato stampa/Nota de prensa/Informação de imprensa/新闻稿

Nuremberg, 10 June 2020

Peter Ottmann new Deputy Chairman of AUMA

The Board of Management of AUMA – the Association of the German Trade Fair Industry unanimously elected Peter Ottmann (53), CEO of NürnbergMesse, as 1st Deputy Chairman at its meeting in Frankfurt yesterday. Peter Ottmann will alternate on the AUMA Board of Management with his CEO-colleague Dr Roland Fleck since 2011.

"AUMA is playing an outstanding role in these challenging times, especially when it comes to highlighting the importance of Germany as a trade fair venue both nationally and internationally. I am looking forward to supporting the Chairman of AUMA, Philip Harting, together with the Second Deputy Chairman, Klaus Kremers, in his demanding task in the next three years," said Peter Ottmann.

Peter Ottmann replaces Werner M. Dornscheidt, who has held this office since 2009. Dornscheidt is retiring as Chief Executive Officer at Messe Düsseldorf at the end of June due to age.

As the top central association of the German trade fair industry, AUMA has 73 members, including 38 associations of the exhibiting and visiting industries as well as service companies and 35 trade fair organisers.

The AUMA Board of Management includes 22 representatives of the members, half of whom are representatives of the trade fair companies and half of whom are representatives of the exhibitor and visitor sides from industry, trade and commerce and the skilled trades.

NürnbergMesse GmbH Unternehmenskommunikation Corporate Communications Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany

T +49 9 11 86 06 - 82 48 F +49 9 11 86 06 - 12 82 48

presse@nuernbergmesse.de www.nuernbergmesse.de

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEOs Dr. Roland Fleck Peter Ottmann

Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

Mitglied der Member of



European Major Exhibition Centres Association



The Global Association of the Exhibition Industry



About NürnbergMesse Group

NürnbergMesse Group is one of the 15 largest trade fair companies in the world. It comprises NürnbergMesse GmbH and its 15 subsidiaries and affiliates. The company employs more than 1,000 people at eleven locations in Germany, Brazil, China, India, Italy, Greece, Austria and the USA. NürnbergMesse Group also has a network of international representatives operating in more than 100 countries. Its portfolio includes around 120 German and international trade fairs and congresses. Every year, up to 35,000 exhibitors (international contingent: 44%) and up to 1.5 million visitors (26% from outside Germany) take part in the Group's own, partner and guest events.

Contact for press and media

Dr Ulf Santjer

T +49 9 11 86 06-80 28

M +49 170 56 58 228

ulf.santjer@nuernbergmesse.de

Maximilian Hensel

T +49 9 11 86 06-85 15

M +49 170 70 57 646

maximilian.hensel@nuernbergmesse.de

All press releases as well as photos and more information are available for free downloading at: **www.nuernbergmesse.de/press**

Get to know our NMfair.mag online magazine:

www.nuernbergmesse.de/magazin